
Mission Statement Task Force 

Good Afternoon,

I apologize for the delay in communicating with the Task Force, as I was out of the office on Monday and 
Tuesday of this week. The next Mission Statement Task Force Meeting will be held on Tuesday April 9, 2013 
from 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. in Library Conference Room L105. 

Based on the facts I have listed below it is recommended that the Task Force hold one more meeting to agree to 
either keep the Mission Statement as is or revise it slightly.  

1.)    63% of the survey respondents thought we should not change the Mission Statement. 
2.)    Difficulty in the entire task force membership attending scheduled meetings.

If any Task Force members have any ideas or suggestions for revision please bring them to the meeting on 
Tuesday. If you are unable to attend the meeting please feel free to e­mail me your recommendation for 
keeping the Mission Statement as is or making a slight revision and any proposed revision suggestions/ideas you 
may have.

Thank you and have a great weekend!

BethAnn RobertsonLos	Medanos	College	Foundation	Secretary2700	E.	Leland	Road,	CC4­472APittsburg,	CA	94565(925)	439­2181	ext.	3147brobertson@losmedanos.edu
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To:Goodin, Ruth <rgoodin@losmedanos.edu>; Benford, Jeffrey <jbenford@losmedanos.edu>; Zimny, David 
<DZimny@losmedanos.edu>; Boehme, Gabriella <gboehme@losmedanos.edu>; Mills, Sandra <SMills@losmedanos.edu>; 
briannamarieklipp@yahoo.com <briannamarieklipp@yahoo.com>; pamelandiribe@gmail.com 
<pamelandiribe@gmail.com>; 

Cc:Adams, Jennifer <JAdams@losmedanos.edu>; 


